

Ref: SSFL/Stock Exchange/2022-23/31 Date: July 8, 2022

To BSE Limited, Department of Corporate Services P. J. Towers, 25th Floor, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001 Scrip Code: 542759 To National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Listing Department Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G BandraKurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400051 Symbol: SPANDANA

Dear Sir,

Sub: Intimation of Conference Call.

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby inform you that a Conference Call with the investors and analysts is scheduled to be held on Monday, July 11, 2022 to discuss the financial and operational performance of the Company for Q4 FY22.

The brief detail of the Conference Call is enclosed herewith.

The aforesaid information shall also be made website on the website of the Company at <u>www.spandanasphoorty.com</u>.

We request you to kindly take on record the aforesaid information.

Thanking you. Your Sincerely, For Spandana Sphoorty Financial Limited

Ramesh Periasamy Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl: as above

Spandana Sphoorty Financial Limited CIN - L65929TG2003PLC040648 Plot No.31 & 32, Ramky Selenium Towers, Tower A, Ground Floor, Financial Dist, Nanakramguda, Hyderabad - 500 032 Ph: +9140-45474750 contact@spandanasphoorty.com, www.spandanasphoorty.com



Spandana Sphoorty Financial Limited

Cordially invites you to

Conference Call

To discuss the financial & operational performance for Q4 FY22

Day/Date: Monday, 11th July 2022 Time: 06:00 PM

Request you to please pre-register for the call on the below link:

Spandana Q4 FY22 Earnings Call

Access Numbers	
Primary Number:	+91 22 6280 1309 / +91 22 7115 8210
Toll Free Number:	USA: 1 866 746 2133
	UK: 0 808 101 1573
	Singapore: 800 101 2045
	Hong Kong: 800 964 448

Participants:

Mr. Shalabh Saxena, Managing Director & CEO Mr. Ashish Damani, Chief Financial Officer

We look forward to your participation

<u>RSVP</u>

Strategic Growth Advisors Pvt. Ltd. Abhishek Shah / Krunali Shah Contact: +91 99306 51660 / +91 98209 87564